

## **Junior ISA Declaration**



Your financial adviser has made the below declaration on your behalf as part of the application for a Junior ISA. Any reference to "child" below means the Junior stated in that application; any reference to "l" means you as the Registered Contact.

The child will be the beneficial owner of the account investments.

- I am 16 years of age or over;
- I will be the registered contact for the Junior ISA and have parental responsibility for the child named in the application;
- I am not aware that the child has another stocks and shares Junior ISA;
- I have not subscribed and will not subscribe to another stocks and shares Junior ISA for the child;
- · I am not aware of other Junior ISA subscriptions that will result in the child exceeding the subscription limit;
- I will not knowingly make subscriptions to Junior ISAs for the child that will result in the subscription limit being exceeded;
- The child does not have a Child Trust Fund account;
- The child is resident in the UK, or is a UK Crown servant, a dependent of a UK Crown servant or is married to/ in a civil partnership with a UK Crown servant; and
- I agree to the wrap Junior ISA terms and conditions.

l authorise Standard Life Savings Limited:

- To hold the child's subscriptions, Junior ISA investments, interest, dividends and any other rights or proceeds in respect of those investments and cash; and
- to make on the child's behalf any claims to relief from tax in respect of Junior ISA investments.

I confirm that to the best of my belief the information provided by me is true.

Standard Life Savings Limited, provider of Wrap Platform and the Wrap Junior ISA, is registered in Scotland (SC180203) at 1 George Street, Edinburgh EH2 2LL and authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Standard Life Savings Limited is part of the abrdn Group, which comprises abrdn plc and its subsidiaries.

ADV145 0424



